
rT\r n * i.irv i-ii.f ^

FINAL YEAR PROJECT REPORT

SUICIDE ATTACK PREVENTION SYSTEM

In fulfillment of the requirement 

For degree of
BEE (Electrical Engineering)

By

57049 BEE (ELECTRICAL) 

57106 BEE (ELECTRICAL) 

57120 BEE (ELECTRICAL) 

57091 BEE (ELECTRICAL)

SHERAZ ALI 

FARAZ REHAN 

MUHAMMAD RAZA 

OSAMA KHAN NIAZI

SUPERVISED
BY

ENGR. MUHAMMAD ZOHAIB SOHAIL

BAHP'A UNIVERSITY (KARACHI CAMPUS)
2018-2022



DECLARATION

We hereby declare that this project report is based on our original work except for citations and 

quotations which have been duly acknowledged. We also declare that it has not been previously 

and concurrently submitted for any other degree or award at Bahria University or other institutions.

Signature :

Name : MUHAMMAD SHERAZ ALI

Reg No. : 57049

_ r

Signature :

Name : MUHAMMAD RAZA ABBAS

Reg No. : 57120

Signature :
:

Name : MUHAMMAD FARAZ REHAN

57106Reg No. :

Name : OSAMA-UR-REHMAN KHAN NIAZI

Reg No. : 57091

1

Date

ii



The copyright of this report belongs to the author under the terms of the copyright 
Ordinance 1962 as qualified by Intellectual Property Policy of Bahria University, 
acknowledgement shall always be made of the use of any material contained in, or derived from, 
this report.

Due

©2022, Muhammad Sheraz Ali, Muhammad Raza Abbas, Osama Khan Niazi and 

Muhammad Faraz Rehan, All right reserved.

iv



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

We would like to thank everyone who had contributed to the successful completion of this project. 
We would like to express our gratitude to our research supervisor, ENGR. MUHAMMAD 

ZOHAIB SOHAIL for his invaluable advice, guidance, and his enormous patience throughout the 

development of the research.

In addition, we would also like to express our gratitude to our loving parent and friends 

who had helped and given us encouragement.

vi



SUICIDE ATTACK PREVENTION SYSTEM

ABSTRACT

It is impossible to create a security system without taking the safety of the object or person into 

consideration because security and safety are always the top priorities. Embedded system security 

is frequently an afterthought.
The value of strong physical security is hard to overstate given the current state of global security. 
Physical security services are increasingly being provided by private companies rather than by the 

government; as a result, businesses and people prefer to engage them, implement security 

measures, and rely on the security team as a backup. According to recent studies, this pattern 

applies to both routine security operations in response to terrorism and natural catastrophes. 
Physical security has received less focus and is essentially an applied field.
Our idea is to make trap the suicider in our system by which he can explode himself and if he 

explode after being detect by the system then he trap between two gates and only harm himself 

which is our actual goal for this system.

vii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

• •DECLARATION
APPROVAL FOR SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
ABSTRACT
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF SYMBOLS / ABBREVIATIONS 

LIST OF APPENDICES

iii

vi
vii
x-x

xii

xiii

CHAPTERS

1INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background
1.2 Literature Review
1.3 Problem Statements
1.4 Aims and Objectives
1.5 Scope of Project
1.6 Sustainable Development Goals of Project

1.6.1 Introduction
l .6.2 Mapping of Sustainable Development Goals
1.6.3 Justifications

1.7 Environmental Aspects of Project
1.7.1 Introduction
1.7.2 Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA)

1.7.2.1 AIB2 

ASED CAMERA DETECTION
1.7.2.2 METAL DETECTOR

1
1
2

4

4

4

5

5

6
6
7

7

7

7

7

viii



2 DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Designing Constraints

2.2.1 Project Challenges
2.2.2 Selection of Components

8
8

9
10
10

DESIGN IMPLMENTATION
Conceptual Design/Block Diagram
3.1.1 Metal detector 

Implementation
3.2.1 Software Implementation
3.2.3 Working and Implementation of Gate model
3.2.4 Working and Implementation of metal detector
3.2.5 Working and Implementation of sensors
3.2.6 Working and Implementation of camera

3 17
3.1 17

17
3.2 17

18
19
19
21!

21

4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS 

Discussions 

Simulation Results

4.2.1 Simulation Result of person counter

4.2.2 Simulation Results of GATE 1
4.2.3 Simulation Results of metal detector
4.2.4 Simulation result of Gate 2 

Hardware Results

When the System is at Normal State
4.3.2 When the system gate 1 is opening and closing
4.3.3 When the system detect metal
4.3.4 When the system gate 2 opening and closing
4.3.5 When the person cross the system

23
4.1 23
4.2 23

24
24
25
25

4.3 25
4.3.1 25

26
26
27
28

ix


