

## FINAL YEAR PROJECT REPORT

# SUICIDE ATTACK PREVENTION SYSTEM

In fulfillment of the requirement

For degree of

BEE (Electrical Engineering)

By

SHERAZ ALI FARAZ REHAN MUHAMMAD RAZA OSAMA KHAN NIAZI 57049 BEE (ELECTRICAL) 57106 BEE (ELECTRICAL) 57120 BEE (ELECTRICAL) 57091 BEE (ELECTRICAL)

**SUPERVISED** 

BY

ENGR. MUHAMMAD ZOHAIB SOHAIL

BAHPIA UNIVERSITY (KARACHI CAMPUS) 2018-2022

#### **DECLARATION**

We hereby declare that this project report is based on our original work except for citations and quotations which have been duly acknowledged. We also declare that it has not been previously and concurrently submitted for any other degree or award at Bahria University or other institutions.

Name : MUHAMMAD SHERAZ ALI

Reg No. 57049

Signature:

**MUHAMMAD RAZA ABBAS** 

Reg No. 57120

Signature :

Name **MUHAMMAD FARAZ REHAN** 

Reg No. 57106

Name OSAMA-UR-REHMAN KHAN NIAZI

Reg No.

16-08-22

Date

The copyright of this report belongs to the author under the terms of the copyright Ordinance 1962 as qualified by Intellectual Property Policy of Bahria University. Due acknowledgement shall always be made of the use of any material contained in, or derived from, this report.

©2022, Muhammad Sheraz Ali, Muhammad Raza Abbas, Osama Khan Niazi and Muhammad Faraz Rehan, All right reserved.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

We would like to thank everyone who had contributed to the successful completion of this project. We would like to express our gratitude to our research supervisor, ENGR. MUHAMMAD ZOHAIB SOHAIL for his invaluable advice, guidance, and his enormous patience throughout the development of the research.

In addition, we would also like to express our gratitude to our loving parent and friends who had helped and given us encouragement.

#### SUICIDE ATTACK PREVENTION SYSTEM

#### **ABSTRACT**

It is impossible to create a security system without taking the safety of the object or person into consideration because security and safety are always the top priorities. Embedded system security is frequently an afterthought.

The value of strong physical security is hard to overstate given the current state of global security. Physical security services are increasingly being provided by private companies rather than by the government; as a result, businesses and people prefer to engage them, implement security measures, and rely on the security team as a backup. According to recent studies, this pattern applies to both routine security operations in response to terrorism and natural catastrophes. Physical security has received less focus and is essentially an applied field.

Our idea is to make trap the suicider in our system by which he can explode himself and if he explode after being detect by the system then he trap between two gates and only harm himself which is our actual goal for this system.

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

**DECLARATION** 

APPROVAL FOR SUBMISSION  ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS  ABSTRACT  LIST OF FIGURES  LIST OF SYMBOLS / ABBREVIATIONS												
						LIST OF APPENDICES						
						CHAPTE	RS					
						1	INTRODUCTION					
	1.1	Background	1									
	1.2	Literature Review										
	1.3	Problem Statements	4									
	1.4	Aims and Objectives	4									
	1.5	Scope of Project	4									
	1.6	Sustainable Development Goals of Project	5									
		1.6.1 Introduction	5									
		1.6.2 Mapping of Sustainable Development	Goals 6									
		1.6.3 Justifications	6									
	1.7	Environmental Aspects of Project	7									
		1.7.1 Introduction	7									
		1.7.2 Environmental Impact Assessment (E	IA) 7									
		1.7.2.1 AI B2										
		ASED CAMERA DETECTION										
		1.7.2.2 METAL DETECTOR	7									

ii

2	DESI	DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY					
	2.1	Introdu	Introduction				
	2.2	Design	Designing Constraints				
		2.2.1	Project Challenges	10			
		2.2.2	Selection of Components	10			
3	DESI	DESIGN IMPLMENTATION 1					
	3.1	Conce	Conceptual Design/Block Diagram				
		3.1.1	Metal detector	17			
	3.2	Implen	plementation				
		3.2.1	Software Implementation	18			
		3.2.3	Working and Implementation of Gate model	19			
		3.2.4	Working and Implementation of metal detector	19			
		3.2.5	Working and Implementation of sensors	21			
		3.2.6	Working and Implementation of camera	21			
4	RESU	RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS					
	4.1	Discus	Discussions				
	4.2	Simulation Results					
		4.2.1	Simulation Result of person counter	24			
		4.2.2	Simulation Results of GATE 1	24			
		4.2.3	Simulation Results of metal detector	25			
		4.2.4	Simulation result of Gate 2	25			
	4.3	Hardware Results					
		4.3.1	When the System is at Normal State	25			
		4.3.2	When the system gate 1 is opening and closing	26			
		4.3.3	When the system detect metal	26			
		4.3.4	When the system gate 2 opening and closing	27			
		4.3.5	When the person cross the system	28			